

DAVID H. YAMASAKI
Chief Executive Officer/Clerk
Superior Court of CA County of Santa Clara
DEPUTY

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

IN RE THE MATTER OF THE CHINESE-AMERICAN MUTUAL ASSISTANCE

ASSOCIATION, INC.,

A corporation in Process of Winding Up.

Case No.

110CV167333

Order re:

Reassignment of Case to

Presiding Judge-Elect Richard

Loftus, Jr.

By order filed June 18,2010, this Court assumed jurisdiction of the winding up of the Chinese-American Mutual Assistance Association ("CMAA") pursuant to Corporations Code section 6614.

Order Re: Order Re Reassignment of Case

Page 1 of 2

As presiding judge, I assigned this matter to myself. In view of my pending retirement from the Santa Clara Superior Court on December 17, 2010, this matter is hereby reassigned to Presiding Judge-Elect Richard Loftus, Jr.

Dated: ///17//0

Jamie Jacobs-May, Presiding Judge

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

In Re the Matter of the Chinese-American Mutual Assistance Association, Inc.,

A Corporation in Process of Winding Up.



DAVID H. YAMASAKI
Chief Executive Officer/Clerk
Superior Court of CA County of Santa Clera
BY
DEPUTY

PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL OF:

ORDER Re: Reassignment of Case to Presiding Judge-Elect Richard Loftus, Jr.

Case Number:

1-10-CV-167333

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE: I certify that I am not a party to this case and that a true copy of this document was mailed first class, postage fully prepaid, in a sealed envelope addressed as shown below and the document was mailed at SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA on November 17, 2010:

David H. Yamasaki, Chief Executive Officer/Clerk

BY		, Deputy
	C Collins	

Scott Chan, Esq.
Office of the Attorney General
455 Golden Gate Avenue, Ste. 11000
San Francisco, CA 94102-7004

Ceorge Kasolas, Esq. Law Office of George Kasolas 1190 S. Bascom, Ste. 213 San Jose, CA 95128

Aron Oliner, Esq.
Duane Morris LLP
1 Market Spear Tower #2000
San Francisco, CA 94105-1104

Tam Nguyen, Esq. 545 E. St. John Street San Jose, CA 95112

Mohamed Poonja Poonja & Company P.O. Box 1510 Los Altos, CA 94022

> Proof of service Clerk's Certificate of Service